Paper No. _____ Filed: September 6, 2019

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

WILLIAM HILL U.S. HOLDCO, INC. AND BRANDYWINE BOOKMAKING LLC Petitioner v.

CG TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT, LLC, Patent Owner

> Case IPR2019-00319 Patent No. 9,240,098

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Patent Owner CG Technology Development, LLC provides the following

updated mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. Patent Owner

is updating only counsel information with this notice by substituting lead counsel,

replacing Joshua L. Goldberg with Timothy P. McAnulty. Patent Owner's Power

of Attorney filed in this proceeding appointed the Practitioners associated with

Customer Number 22,852 and Robert F. Shaffer as its attorneys. Paper 3. Timothy

P. McAnulty is associated with Customer Number 22,852. No other changes to

Patent Owner's counsel information are being made at this time.

Accordingly, Patent Owner designates the following counsel to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States Patent &

Trademark Office in connection with this proceeding.

Timothy P. McAnulty (Lead Counsel) Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413

Robert F. Shaffer (Back-up Counsel) Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413

Scott A. Allen (Back-up Counsel) Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Phone: (202) 408-4348 Fax: (202) 408-4400 timothy.mcanulty@finnegan.com USPTO Reg. No. 56,939

Phone: (202) 408-4375 Fax: (202) 408-4400 robert.shaffer@finnegan.com USPTO Reg. No. *Pro Hac Vice*

Phone: (202) 408-4336 Fax: (202) 408-4400 scott.allen@finnegan.com USPTO Reg. No. 69,733

Case IPR2019-00319 Patent No. 9,240,098

Abdul Ghani S. Hamadi (Back-up Counsel) Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, LLP 901 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001-4413 Phone: (202) 408-4240 Fax: (202) 408-4400 ghani.hamadi@finnegan.com USPTO Reg. No. 74,189

Please address all correspondence regarding these proceedings to lead

and back-up counsel as updated with this Notice. Patent Owner consents to

electronic service by e-mail as previously provided in Paper 4.

Date: September 6, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/Scott A. Allen/</u> Scott A. Allen, Back-up Counsel Reg. No. 69,733

Attorney for Patent Owner

Case IPR2019-00319 Patent No. 9,240,098

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing PATENT

OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R.

§ 42.8 was served electronically on September 6, 2019, on counsel of record for the

Petitioner as follows:

Francis DiGiovanni francis.digiovanni@dbr.com

> Keith A. Walter keith.walter@dbr.com

Thatcher A. Rahmeier thatcher.rahmeier@dbr.com

Dated: September 6, 2019

By: <u>/Lisa C. Hines/</u> Lisa C. Hines Litigation Legal Assistant FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP